Shiksha Mandal's

Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Autonomous)

A Report on

"Innovation & Entrepreneurship in HEIs for Aatmanirbhar Bharat & Celebrating 75 years of Independence "Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotstav"

"Cultural Activities"

Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) and Cultural committee of the Bajaj College of Science, Wardha jointly organized the different Cultural Activities from 13-15 August 2022 on theme"Aatmanirbhar Bharat & Celebrating 75 years of Independence". The cultural programme presented an opportunity to the students to show their talents in different field like Rangoli competition (based on Patriotism), essay competition on "Aatmanirbhar Bharat of my dreams", poster competition on "Contribution of Premier Institutions for National Development and Self-sufficiency:- A step towards Aatmanirbhar Bharat", patriotic group songs and patriotic poem competition.

The cultural activity celebrations started with a rally on 13th Aug. 2022. Students and faculties participated in large numbers in rally and raised various slogans. Rangoli competition was organised on 14th Aug. 2022. 21 students participated in Rangoli competition. On 15th Aug. 2022 essay writing, poster competition, singing completion, Patriotic Group Songs, Patriotic Poem were held in Gandhi hall. 23 and 25 students participated in essay writing and poster competition, respectively. The events got overwhelming response from the college PG, UG students, faculties and non-teaching staff.



The more details of the cultural activities are as follows.

Cultural activities:

- ✓ Rangoli competition,
- ✓ Essay writing,
- ✓ Poster competition,
- ✓ Patriotic group songs
- ✓ Patriotic poem."

Date: 13-15th August 2022

Organizers: Cultural committee and Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) of the

Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

Organizing Committee

Chairman: Dr. Om Mahodaya, Principal, Bajaj College of Science

President IIC: Dr. S.H. Bagade

Convenor IIC: Dr. Mrs. N. P. Mohabansi

Coordinator: 1. Dr. Ulka Malode

2. Dr. Govinda Lakhotiya

3. Dr. A.V. Nakhate

Poffi. Principal
Bajal College of Science

WARDHA

Mardha * Wardha

Glimpse of the "Cultural activities"















